Flla Nome= Z:\PROGRAN £\ ACADDWES\XASSY\XA-HPUMP—UB-B.DWR

VALVE MTG PAD
SEE SHT 2

@@?

_Ekig_)______|__

(SIDE VIEW)

LT
p—

r4
<

ES

wBH

RECOMMENDED SPARES ITEM: SEAL KIT
RECCMMENDED SPARES ITEM: OTHER

LIGHTLY AFPLY [TEM 22 °GREASE® TG ALL
MATING PARTS AT ASSEMBLY

R DESCRIFTION ONE
PICTWRE CHANGE SHT2 TOEAE SV: ADDED NEW 7/7/®
IDI PART NUMBERS; PICTURE CHANGE ITEN 8
PICTURE CHANGE TEM & 0, 02
30 [ 1 _[-01% TEFLON BACKUP_RING
20 | 1 |50-D12 BABA __|O-RING
28 | 2 [3/16 x 75 DOWEL PIN
27 5 [so-011-87 O—RING
26 [REF [FP—3xx RATIO PLATE_ASSY
25 | 1 _[10111 BDDY, AR CYLINDER
0 [ 24 | Z 10334 GASKET, AR_BODY
23 | 2 [10-24 x 1 SCREW, SOC HD CAP
72 |A/R[WATERFROCF GREASE, NON—PETROLEUM
21 | & |5/16—18 x B.0D |SCREW, SOC HD CAP
20 | 4 |5/16 H CULLAR |LOCK WASHER
19 anie AR REG_ASSY
18 a342 GAGE, AR {0160 Py
REF REF 7 | 4 [1/4-20 x 1.00_|SCREW, SOC HD CAP
6 | 4 [1/4 H COLLAR [LDCK WASHER
S 0298 CAP, PILAT
4 0264 BREATHER, 1/3 NPT
3 0431 MUFFLER
12 SO—111CN7__|O—RING
N S0—006B7 __|0-RING
-
||i _ ] HYDRAULIC BODY
fi= (SEE SEPARATE DWG)
(4]
30 @)
2 — S=¢
10 Q0004 HSG, AR CAP
g 030 CAP, 5POOL
5 0771 BUSHING, SHORT
7 269 BUSHING, LONG
@ 6 659 SPDOL, AIR VALVE
RATIO PLATE/PISTON O[5 [ 6 [10628 TEE SEAL
SUB ASSY 4 |5 (10273 CAGE
(SEE SEPARATE DWG) M3 | 1 [seatae7 O-RING
2 | 2 |10-24 x 62 |SCREW, SGC HD CAP
1 0017 |NR VLV ASSY_2-WAY
ITEN |GTY [ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICN
< &I C>  INTRMKE DEVCES, NC.
23D DEPCT ROAD
] L1 VarcRd.¢r D646
ME pAl F |TE ASSEMBLY, H SERIES PUMP
SEALS AND DVN BY: |
ME zﬁ/w RERi
ST @0 |OVENE MHXXX/XX—RGPM B B




File Name: Z: \PROGRAMS\ACADDWGS\ XASSY\XA—HPUMP—UB—B.DWG

NOTES

1 PORT 3 IS COMMON TGO FPORT 2.

CONNECT PORT 3 TO REMOTE AIR PILOT OFERATED
HYDRAULIC RELEASE VALVE

2 MOUNTING SCREWS AND GASKET/O—RINGS ARE
FURNISHED FOR EACH OPTION

& ROTATE ADAPTER BLOCK TO MATCH *V* STAMPED ON AIR CAP
FOR THE DESIRED FUNCTION

A

ADAPTER BLOCK <

(STANDARD)

CONTINUCUS
FUMP RUN

PUMP RUN
REMOTE VALVE
(1/8 NPT PORTS)

—

LOCAL MANUAL VALVE
(OPTION)

z
2
s &
= o
=] >
[ o
T 4
AN
AN

LOCAL SOLENCQID

VALVE

(OPTION)

AN/ v

/4

/

AN

e

:

[

|
A
| NN LNOD

OPTION—

OPTION—

STD—

VOLTAGE [ITEM 48 P/N

110 VAC 10727

24 \VDC 10728
50
49 | 2 [M4 x 20 SCREW, FLAT HEAD
48 | 1 |SEE CHART SOL AIR VALVE
47 | 2 |[S0—006B7 O—RING
46 | 2 M4 x 20 SCREW, FLAT HEAD
45 | 1 {10449 MAN TOGGLE SWITCH
44 |1 (10333 GASKET
43 | 2 [M4 x 20 SCREW, FLAT HD
42 | 1 {10100 BLOCK, ADAPTER
4111110333 GASKET
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

O INTERFACE DEVICES, INC.
% <5| I:l 230 DEPOT ROAD
MILFORD, CT 06460

YAE HALF |TE ASSEMBLY, H SERIES PUMP
[WN BY: WNI
DATE:2/7/DD REF:
ST OFip |G N \HXXX /XX—RGPM REV: g






